

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2400
(Reference to House engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 28, after "OFFICERS," insert "SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS,"
2 Page 2, line 15, after "placing" insert "SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS,"
3 Line 16, strike "both" insert "ANY COMBINATION OF SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS, SCHOOL
4 COUNSELORS OR SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKERS"
5 Line 19, strike "and" insert a comma; after "counseling" insert "AND
6 INTERVENTION"
7 Line 21, after the second "the" insert "SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST,"
8 Line 22, strike "both" insert "ANY COMBINATION OF SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS, SCHOOL
9 COUNSELORS OR SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKERS"
10 Line 24, after "using" insert "SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST,"
11 Line 25, strike ", or both"
12 Line 27, strike "and" insert a comma; after "counseling" insert "AND
13 INTERVENTION"
14 Line 28, strike "and" insert a comma
15 Line 29, after "counseling" insert "AND INTERVENTION"
16 Line 31, strike "and" insert a comma; after "counseling" insert "AND
17 INTERVENTION"
18 Line 32, after the period insert "THE POLICIES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS
19 SUBDIVISION SHALL REQUIRE SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS, SCHOOL COUNSELORS AND
20 SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKERS TO PARTNER WITH AND COMMUNICATE WITH THE PARENTS OF
21 STUDENTS IN EVERY FEASIBLE AND APPROPRIATE CIRCUMSTANCE BEFORE IMPLEMENTING
22 THE SCHOOL GUIDANCE, COUNSELING AND INTERVENTION PLAN."
23 Page 3, line 29, after the first "school" insert "PSYCHOLOGISTS, SCHOOL"
24 Page 5, line 13, strike "and" insert a comma; after the first and second
25 "counseling" insert "AND INTERVENTION"

1 Page 5, between lines 15 and 16, insert:

2 "5. "SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST" MEANS A PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR WHO HOLDS A
3 VALID SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
4 EDUCATION."

5 Renumber to conform

6 Amend title to conform

CATHERINE MIRANDA

2400MIRANDA
03/12/2024
01:17 PM
~~C: VS~~

2400MIRANDA
03/12/2024
02:20 PM
S: MH/slp